T20 Sedbergh School U-15 v Trent College U-15
Sunday, September 01 2019 (09:38) at Arundel Castle

Sedbergh School U-15 Won By 62 runs

Sedbergh School U-15 won toss and decided to bat

Sedbergh School U-15 Trent College U-15

142 for 4 (20.0 overs) 80 for 10 (15.1 overs)

1 Hour, 15 Minutes.

Sedbergh School U-15
Batsman

T Aspinwall* ¢ K Pell
G Barnes ¢ L Stentiford
E Williams ¢ S Seecharan
B Wright not out

N Kelly run out (J Glov
S Foster not out

M Fisher+

F Hill

T Mullins

O Hancox

S Gavankar

H Hopkins

1 Hour, 7 Minutes.

b F Landa

b J Glover

Runs
0
51

b B Radcliffe 48

er)

Extras 2b Olb 17w Onb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler OM R W W
F Landa 40 0 26 1 2(6)
B Radcliffe 40 0 26 1 0(0)
J Glover 40 0 42 1 1(5)
Q Haider 40 0 19 0 1(1)
S Seecharan 40 0 27 0 3(5

Batsman Fall of Wicket
T Aspinwall 1-0
G Barnes 2-96
E Williams 3-121
N Kelly 4-129

Trent College U-15

Batsman
F Landa c S Foster
K Pell*+ Ibw

Nb
0(0)
0 (0)
0(0)
0 (0)
0(0)

10

19
142

142

Dots

Balls

47

49

12

for 4

Sir

14 26.00

9 24.00

8 25.00

10
11

Partnership Batsmen

b B Wright
b B Wright

0
96
25

8

0.00
0.00

Runs
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0
1

Mins 4s

Econ
6.50
6.50

10.50
4.75
6.75

N Kelly (6) B Wright (2)

4s

A W W

T Aspinwall (0) G Barnes (0)

E Williams (14) B Wright (3)

G Barnes (51) E Williams (34)

6s Dots Sir

6s

Over
0.2
14.4
17.2
18.2

2 0.00
21 108.51
23 97.96

3 8333

1 150.00

2 133.33

Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots

1
4

0 0

11

0 O

0

1 0.00
3 25.00
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6s

o O o o

B Radcliffe b T Aspinwall 1 6 2
Q Haider b S Gavankar 10 16 24
L Stentiford b G Barnes 14 10 11
S Seecharan ¢ N Kelly b F Hill 13 15 27
T Kataria b S Gavankar 0 2 1
O Lamb run out (G Barnes) 9 15 15
M Jones ¢ T Aspinwall b F Hill 9 10 12
M Hill not out 6 6 16
J Glover ¢ E Williams b S Foster 9 6 7
D Harris

Extras Ob OIb 8w Onb Open 8

Provisional Score For Innings 80

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 80 for 10

Bowler OM R W Wd Nb Dots S/r  Econ 4s

B Wright 30 0 18 2 1(1) 0(0) 9 950 6.00 O
TAspinwall 20 0 8 1 3(5) 0(0) 10 15.00 4.00 O

G Barnes 30 0 19 1 1(1) 0(0) 9 19.00 6.33 2

S Gavankar 40 0 9 2 0(0) 0(0) 17 12,00 225 O

F Hill 20 0 14 2 1(1) 0(0) 4 650 7.00 1
HHopkins 1.0 0 12 0 0(0) 0(0) 1 0.00 1200 O

S Foster 01 0 0 1 0() 0(0) 1 100 000 O
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

F Landa 1-0 0 F Landa (0) K Pell (0)

B Radcliffe 2-1 1 B Radcliffe (1) K Pell (0)

K Pell 3-10 9 KPell (1) Q Haider (3)

L Stentiford 4-30 20 L Stentiford (14) Q Haider (5)
Q Haider 5-34 4 Q Haider (2) S Seecharan (2)
T Kataria 6-34 0 T Kataria (0) S Seecharan (0)
O Lamb 7-51 17 O Lamb (9) S Seecharan (7)
S Seecharan 8-56 5 S Seecharan (4) M Jones (1)
M Jones 9-67 11 M Jones (8) M Hill (2)

J Glover 10-80 13 J Glover (9) M Hill (4)

Match Report

Man of the Match: George Barnes

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard

Umpires: M Varney & M Van As

Match Referee: R Somerford

Scorers: J Betts & E McGeown
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Over

0.1
1.1
24
53
6.4
6.6
10.5
11.4
13.4
15.1

5
9
6
5
2
11
5
1
3

16.67
62.50
140.00
86.67
0.00
60.00
90.00
100.00
150.00
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